Print this page
DITEL: PRODUCTS: DIGITAL STARS: 817S0YCX
DESCRIPTION
Model 817S panel voltmeters are specific instru- ments that readout and control RMS
values of sinusoidal signals up to 1000V AC.
Available options include analog or digital outputs and setpoint control which is
programmable by either hidden or visible presets.
One selector provides adjustable time delay or hysteresis to limit relay action.

Página 1 de 6www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 817S0YCX
05/09/2005file://F:\ditelweb\aparatos\e817s0ycx.htm
ORDERING EXAMPLE
8172 0244 E21 : AC voltmeter Series 8000
Supply power: 230V AC (50/60Hz)
2 visible presets. Range: 1000V
Output: 4-20mA Unit: V AC
SPECIFICATIONS
0-10V/0-1V    3
0-20mA/4-20mA    4
RS 232/20mA    5
BCD (OC)    6
1mV/count    8
SCALE
1.999V     1
19.99V     2
199.9V     3
1000V     4
1999mV     6
199.9mV     7
UPON REQUEST     9
SILKSCREENED UNIT
INPUT SIGNAL
Configuration  differential asymmetrical
Frequency margin  40 to 500Hz
Maximum allowable voltage  Vmax.(IN)
Input impedance  Z (IN)
SCALE
Vmax.
(IN)
Z (IN)
199.9mV 50V 1Mohm
1999mV 50V 1Mohm
1.999V 50V 1Mohm
19.99V 50V 1Mohm
199.9V 250V 1Mohm
1000V 1000V 3Mohm
Common mode max. voltage
(signal/power)
AC Voltage 1000V DC or 1500V ACpp
DC Voltage ±400V DC
POWER
Supply power
Página 2 de 6www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 817S0YCX
05/09/2005file://F:\ditelweb\aparatos\e817s0ycx.htm
DIMENSIONS (mm)
POWER CONNECTION
AC power supply
PIN 7 AC HI
PIN 9 AC LO (neutral)
DC power supply
PIN 7 DC positive (+)
PIN 9 DC negative (-)
AC (50/60Hz) 24, 115, 230V AC
DC (isolated) 12, 24V DC
Maximum isolation  1000V DC or 1500V ACpp
Consumption  5W nominal
ACCURACY
Resolution  0.05% F.S.
Maximum error  0.10% F.S. ±1 digit
Página 3 de 6www.ditel.es | Products | Digital Stars Series | 817S0YCX
05/09/2005file://F:\ditelweb\aparatos\e817s0ycx.htm
SIGNAL CONNECTION
Signal connection
PIN A AC input signal
PIN B Spare
PIN C Spare
PIN D AC input signal
SETUP AND CALIBRATION
Jumper Display
A 1.999
B 19.99
C 199.9